RECEIVED

Effective Date: OIL & GAS CONSE	ATION COMMISSION AUG 0 6 2003 Form C-1 RVATION DIVISION BY AUG 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
SGA? Yes No No Notice OF IN Must be approved by KCC five (TENT TO DRILL KCC WICHTA Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled 5) days prior to commencing well
Expected Spud Date August 12-15, 2003 (Av. 12-15) (Av.	Spot 190's 230 e of W Sec 26 Twp. 10 S. R. 34 West 2120 feet from N / S Line of Section
Name: Nor-West Kansas Oil, L.L.C.	2540feet from E / V W Line of Section
Address: RR 2, Box 14,	Is SECTION Regular Irregular?
City/State/Zip: WaKeeney, Kansas 67672	
Contact Person: Patrick Wanker	(Note: Locate well on the Section Plat on reverse side) County: Thomas
Phone: 785-743-2769	Lease Name: Warren H. Hills Trust Well #: 1
	Field Name: South Fork
CONTRACTOR: License# 30606	Is this a Prorated / Spaced Field?
Name: Murfin Drilling Company	Target Information(s): Lansing Kansas City Annual Company
	Nearest Lease or unit boundary: 520' from north line (Lease AH)
Well Drilled For: Well Class: ار و Type Equipment: الله المحادية	Ground Surface Elevation: 3161 feet MSL
Oil Enh Rec 32 Infield Mud Rotary o	Water well within one-quarter mile:
Gas Storage Pool Ext. Air Rotary	Public water supply well within one mile:
OWWO Disposal V Wildcat Cable	Depth to bottom of fresh water: 4494eet- 200
Seismic; # of Holes Other	Depth to bottom of usable water.
Other	Surface Pipe by Alternate: 1 2
HOMERON and well information on following 1973 of the office, the contraction of the cont	Length of Surface Pipe Planned to be set: 250 feet
If OWWO: old well information as follows:	Length of Conductor Pipe required:
	Projected Total Depth: 4785 feet
Well Name:	Formation at Total Depth: Miss.
Original Completion Date:Original Total Depth:	Water Source for Drilling Operations:
Directional, Deviated or Horizontal wellbore? Yes No	Well Farm Pond Other
If Yes, true vertical depth:	DWR Permit #:
Bottom Hole Location:	Will Cores be taken?
	If Yes, proposed zone:
AFFIC	
The undersigned hereby affirms that the drilling, completion and eventual plug	gging of this well will comply with K.S.A. 55 et. seq.
It is agreed that the following minimum requirements will be met:	
1. Notify the appropriate district office prior to spudding of well;	
2. A copy of the approved notice of intent to drill shall be posted on each	ı drilling rig;
3. The minimum amount of surface pipe as specified below shall be set	by circulating cement to the top; in all cases surface pipe shall be set
through all unconsolidated materials plus a minimum of 20 feet into the	underlying formation.
 If the well is dry hole, an agreement between the operator and the dis The appropriate district office will be notified before well is either plugg. 	attict office on plug length and placement is necessary prior to plugging ;
6. If an ALTERNATE II COMPLETION, production pipe shall be cemented	d from below any usable water to surface within 120 days of soud date
Or pursuant to Appendix "B" - Eastern Kansas surface casing order #	133,891-C, which applies to the KCC District 3 area, alternate II cementing
must be completed within 30 days of the spud date or the well shall be	plugged. In all cases, NOTIFY district office prior to any cementing.
I hereby certify that the statements made herein are true and to the best of r	ny knowledge and belief.
August 5, 2003	Santa T
Date: August 5, 2003 Signature of Operator or Agent.	Cuch Ucasay Title: Secretary-Treasurer
	Remember to:
For KCC Use ONLY	- File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
API # 15. 193-20687.00.00.	- File Completion Form ACO-1 within 120 days of spud date;
A	File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders,
	- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
Minimum surface pipe required 250 feet per Alt. + (2)	- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed;
Approved by: R5P 8-6-03	- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
This authorization expires: 2-6-04	- If this permit has expired (See: authorized expiration date) please 1 30
(This authorization void if drilling not started within 6 months of effective date.)	check the box below and return to the address below. For the $i \in \mathcal{O}$
ज ग ा	Well Not Drilled - Permit Expired 1977 Hours State 1981 Burney State 1981
Spud date:Agent:	Signature of Operator of Agent: + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +
P. B. Walter S. L. J. Walter W. M. W. W. W.	Date: - A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S.	Market - Room 2079 Wichite Kensee 87202

All blacks most be Fitted

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Ellection Dalls

cano

IN ALL CASES PLOT THE INTENDED WELL ON THE PLAT BELOW

Plat of acreage attributable to a well in a prorated or spaced field then proven the second as the s

If the Intended well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intended well is in a prorated or spaced refield complete the plat below showing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Elease show all the wells and within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries

of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.	CURTE HOW HOTAPERS
Total to end if William 2 in Fill William 1	Swar - Nor-Vicel Karega Oil L.L.C.
API No. 15 - Stolegard Stolegard MODEL	Location of Well: County: Thomas . 41 x68 * 38 scenture
Operator: Nor-West Kansas Oil, L.L.C. 10 to 11 10 10 10 10 10	2120 feet from N/ S Line of Section
Lease: -Warren H. Hills Trust senior yengo.	2540 feet from E / W Line of Section
Well Number: Ware Name of William William Well Number:	Sec. 26 Twp. 10 S. R. 34 East West
Field: South Fork	CONTRAC LE DRAFTE ROBCS
FINE R FOLGROOT & GOLD FISHER OF UPD MODELS	Is Section: P Regular or I Irregular mod godfing other great
Number of Acres attributable to well: max process a trace	
QTR / QTR / QTR of acreage: Most Cod an involve to trace that the second of the second	If Section is irregular, locate well from nearest corner boundary.
	Section corner used: NE NW SE BW.
Wildre with mother propagation on the company of th	Gar Brotage Pool Et Air Retry
O'A Profession y and regard to make of education	with a separate of the secondary of the secondary
Doubt to bottom of is the water the Double Cott	Security, 4 of Holes 1971er
Such and Property of the Section of	AT The second of
(Show location of the well and shade attribut	
(Show footage to the nearest	lease or unit boundary line.)
Projected Total Depter 4765 fe st	and Man
Form to not total by art weeds	Gright at the resident Date to Committee Dept.
भागका इस्तान होता है। साम क्षेत्र का	the difference of the second second for the second second of the second second of the second second second of the second
- Pan Peng Ciwi	The second of th
# Hanes BWG	Politica Helician room
10 2 mg 2 mg 2 mg 10 mg	XCCIPT 3
. * ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** **	
1. 10 money 10 lb	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	liană Afrik
from patient well-wall currently which is it is it is a second programmer.	the uncertainted bereby alterns of the completion of the metal plan.
	touch sexwings of all the state of the sexual sexua
Les est content to the top in all content of the set	2 A copy of "on approved notice of intent to diff which the control of the body of the power of
e mensilying recriping to ma top; if sail as a superior of the set	all the can be a minuted of end office a sea the control of the first that the case of the
יפועשום לי יים מו ביים או ביים	4 d the set 0801 200 mg chement were moupe and he distance in an apace of the set of the
רל פו או ומשכנינות כפצותני ול בפותפתופת ות,	a ino ar arcan H H ar will be northest retain well but their pulys
o fichii beloo any usabili watiin ta bartade iirithiin <i>120 daye of s</i> hubicine. 138,891 C. Vitich applificto the KDC District 3 área, chi xinato a comor hi	to the distance of the second process of the
which is the allieuseed Octific diamet attitle from inchief themenum	must the complete coeffin, 30 days or the ctiud data or the which had to
my Inoraleda i ano belai 🙎	the Age and of the cost are mindle more costs as premise with the costs and the metal of the costs and the costs are costs
The state of the secretary incessing	Care August 2003 . Sunature of Toronauco le Acent
Physicapper to.	para companion of the entire terms of the approximation of the entire terms of the ent
in Dan Fr Application () part COP 11 and on the major Cont	For KCC Use QNLY .CODRAWS
. 30 m/m . S . 10 m	
NOTE: In all cases locate the spot of the proposed drilling	g location.
Fightly arrespirate harrot uttick de course price to suckness in a serve. Submit gleiching report (CPS), giver all proving is considered.	111 man of more or more and the man of
In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show.	ES DE STANDARD
1. The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying sect	
4 sections, etc. werds approach and are the first work which and and during	(Step wind the states and the batteres and the state and and a
2. The distance of the proposed drilling location from the section's south /	north and east / west.
3. The distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line 2 to the meanest lease or unit boundary line 2 to th	State of the state
4. If proposed location is located within a prorated or spaced field a certific	· ·
CG 9 for each wolle)	m one an about male manage of a most and loss

800k 156 PAGE 655

63U (Rev. 1981)

Reorder No. (19-115 ANSAS BLUE PRINT CO.INC.

	OIL AND GAS LEASE		316-264-9344 • P.O. Br	316-264-9344 • P.O. Box 793 • Wichita, KS 67201-0793	
AGREEMENT. Made and entered into the	1st day of	February 1.	20	xxx ~0	
and between Cynthia C. Moses			ees of the		
Warren H. Hills	Trust #1 dated	June 1, 1929		RECEIVED	
	(to the contract of the contra			AUG 0 6 2003	
hose mailing address is 1601 County Ro	oad T, Colby, KS	67701	_ hereinafter called Lessor (KCC WICHT	
MorWest Kansas Oil, L.	L.C.				
			, her	einafter caller Lessee:	
Lessor, in consideration of Ten Dolla: here acknowledged and of the royulties herein provided arpane of investigating, exploring, prospecting drilling, rejecting gas, water, other fluids, and nir into subsurface acron to produce, save, take care of, treat, manufactured drudtes manufactured therefrom, and housing and others therest, therein situated in County of	ations, laying pipe lines, storing oil, process, store and transport said oil vise caring for its employees, the fol	herein contained, hereby grants ng oil, liquid hydrocarbons, all p building tanks, power stations, t	, leases and lets exclusively gases, and their respective elephone lines, and other s their respective constituen with any reversionary righ	constituent products, structures and things	
			Vescii	net as fonows, to-wit.	
	South Haif (S/2)			
Section 26 Township 10 S	South Renge 34 West	and containing	3 20	, more or less, and all	
cretions thereto. Subject to the provisions herein contained, this lease	shall remain in force for a term of	hree			
oil. liquid hydrocarbons, gas or other respective constituen in consideration of the premises the said lessee cover	t products, or any of them, is produced	from said land or land with which	th said land is pooled.	no as tong thereaster	
ist. To deliver to the credit of lessor, free of cost, in om the lessed premises.		nect wells on said land, the equal	one-eighth (%) part of all oil	produced and saved	
2nd. To pny lessor for gas of whatsoever nature or the market price at the well, (but, as to gas sold by lessee emises, or in the manufacture of products therefrom, said rayally One Bollar (\$1.00) per year per net mineral acre saning of the preceding page rayars.	. In no event more than one-eighth (%	of the proceeds received by lesse	ee from such sales), for the	gas sold, used off the	
This lease may be maintained during the primary t	orm bareef without further	andativa and the test of			
and in paying quantities, this lease shall continue and he is	ne right to drill such well to complete I force with like effect as if such well b	on with reasonable diligence and and been completed within the terr	disputch, and if oil or gas, on of vears first mentioned.	or either of them, be	
If said lessor owns a less interest in the above desc said lessor only in the proportion which lessor's interest b	ribed land than the entire and undiv ears to the whole and undivided fee.	ded fee simple estate therein, the	n the royalties herein provid		
Lessee shall have the right to use; free of cost, gas, of When requested by lessor, lessee shall bury lessee's pi	and water produced on said land for	lessee's operation thereon, except	water from the wells of less	or.	
No well shall be drilled nearer than 200 feet to the ho	use or harn now on said premises with	nout written consent of lessor.			
Lessee shall pay for damages caused by-lessee's oper Lessee shall have the right at any time to remove all	machinery and fixtures placed on said	premises, including the right to o	raw and remove casing		
If the leature of either party hereto is assigned, and recutors, administrators, successors or assigns, but no cha see has been furnished with a written transfer or assignm th respect to the assigned portion or portions arising subsec	the privilege of assigning in whole nge in the ownership of the land or ent or a true copy thereof. In case less quent to the date of assignment.	or in part is expressly allowed, to assignment of rentals or royaltic see assigns this lease, in whole or	he covenants hereof shall e es shall be binding on the l in part, lessee shall be reliev	lessee until after the ved of all obligations	
Lessee may at any time execute and deliver to lesso render this lease as to such portion or portions and be relic	ven of an confunctions as to the acreag	e surrendered.			
All express or implied covenants of this lease shall be whole or in part, nor lessee held liable in damages, for fai	a subject to all Endornland Steen Lan	Parameter Outron Date D	ulations, and this lease sha	ill not be terminated,	
Lessor hereby warrants and agrees to defend the title	to the lands herein described, and agr	ees that the lessee shall have the ri	ight at any time to redeem fo	or lessor. by payment	
snid right of dower and homestend may in any way affect	the purposes for which this lease is m	ise all right of dower and homes: ide, as recited herein.	tead in the premises describ	bed herein, in so far	
Lessee: at its option, is hereby given the right and p mediate vicinity thereof, when in lessee's judgment it is inservation of oil, gas or other minerals in and under and units not exceeding 40 acres each in the event of an oil w ord in the conveyance records of the county in which the oled into a tract or unit shall be treated, for all purposes of ind on the pholed acreage, it shall be treated as if productivalties elsewhere herein apecified, lessor shall receive on treed in the unit or his royalty interest therein on an acreage	wer to pool or combine the acreage e necessary or advisable to do so in that may be produced from said prem ell unit or units not exceed e land herein leased is situated an except the payment of royalties on pro on is had from this lease, whether the production from a unit so puoled or basis bears to the total acreage so pro-	overed by this leave or any portion order to properly develop and op- piese, such pooling to be of tracts one 640 acres each in the event of natrument identifying and descri- oduction from the pooled unit, as: well or wells be located on the pre- nity such portion of the royalty a olded in the natricular unit involves	crate said lease premises a contiguous to one another a n gas well. Lessee shall exibing the pooled acreage. T if it were included in this le mises covered by this lease stipulated herein as the am	o as to promote the and to be into a unit ecute in writing and he entire acreage so sase. If production is or not. In lieu of the nount of his acreage	
If operations for drilling are perfore one (i) year from this on or before one (i) year from if Six Hundred Forty Dollars (pencement of such operations the payments or tenders, annu-	not commenced on s date, this lease sh this date, Lessee \$640.00) which shal or a period of twel ally, the commencer	said land or on 1 all terminate as shall pay or tend. I cover the privace (12) months.	and pooled the to both parti der to the Les ilege of defer In like manne	es, unless sor a rental ring com- er and upon further	
eferred for successive period ayment or tender may be made y check or draft or Lessee, m ne, on or before the rental p	to the Lessor. The ailed or delivered	e payment or cende to Lessor, or eit	er of rental m ther Lessor if	ay be made	
rovided hereim shalk be bindi	ng upon the Lessors	successors in in	iterest.	ene mannet	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned execute h					
Incesses:	22Vit Co KVC	-va		•	
1	MAIR WAIR	REN H HILLS TRUS	ST #1 dated ਹ	Emel, 1979	
· ·	The state of the s	316		. '	
	n	1 +1: 1 M			

